FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/9/2022 12:43 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 101069-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

SEAN ALBERT SPEEDY MOSES,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ADAM CORNELL Prosecuting Attorney

NATHAN SUGG Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1
II. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2
IV. ARGUMENT3
A. UNDER RAP 13.4(b)(1), THE DECISION IS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH PRIOR DECISIONS OF THIS COURT
B. THE INTERACTION OF THE DEFILLIPPO RULE AND ARTICLE 1, SECTION 7 IS SETTLED LAW9
C. THE VALIDITY OF THE WARRANT UNDER THE SEVERABILITY DOCTRINE DOES NOT NECESSITATE FURTHER REVIEW11
V. CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u> <u>In re Pleasant</u> , 21 Wn. App. 2d 320, 509 P.3d 295 (2022)
in te Fleasant, 21 Wh. App. 20 320, 309 F.30 293 (2022)
State v. Afana, 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010).6, 7, 8, 9, 0
State v. Blake, 197 Wn.2d 170, 481 P.3d 521 (2021) 2, 5
State v. Brockob, 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 10
State v. Moses, Wn. App. 2d, 512 P.3d 600
(2022)
aff'd 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2006)2, 4, 8
State v. White, 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).5, 10
FEDERAL CASES
Michigan v. DeFillippo, 443 U.S. 31, 99 S. Ct. 2627, 61 L. Ed. 2d 343 (1979)
WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
Article 1, §7
WASHINGTON STATUTES
RCW 69.50.4013
COURT RULES
CrR 2.3(b)(2)
RAP 13.4(b)(1)
